## RARE OPPORTUNITY!

# 6615 Rising Sun Ct, Waynesville, OH 45068

Nick Peth Built / Furnas Forge 3 Bedrooms / 2.5 Baths New Furnace & Air Conditioning (2021) New Flooring Throughout (2021-2022) Generac Back Up Generator System (July 2019) New Basement Windows (2021) Completely Updated Basement With Half Bath 56' x 16'+ Family / Recreation Room 3 Storage Closets / Large Mechanical Room Anderson Wood Windows Gas Fireplace / Skylights / Trayed & Vaulted Ceilings 2-Car Garage With Opener 200Amp Service Don't Miss This One! Call Mike Today!





\$ 349,900







Michael E. Scott **Broker** 

*Mobile/Text:* 937-974-6444 Email: DaytonRealtor@aol.com WebSite: www.MikeScott.org







www.MikeScott.org

### 6615 Rising Sun Court, Corwin Vlg, OH 45068

Listing

6615 Rising Sun Ct Corwin Vlg, OH 45068

Active 03/23/2022 Listing #: 859719 List Price: \$349,900

County: Warren Cross St:



Prop Type: Residential Su

Subdivision: Furnas Forge 5

**Beds:** 3 **FB/HB:** 2/1

Yr Built: 2005 Parcel ID: 10362740290 School Dist: Wayne

CDOM: 0

**Sub Type:** Single Family

Appx SqFt: 1,645/Assessor's Data

**Price/SqFt:**212.71 **Lot SqFt:** 16,095 **Lot Acres:** 0.3695

Lot Sz Src: Assessor's Data

Recent Change:

03/24/2022: NEW: ->A

Remarks

**Directions:** Rt 73 to Corwin Ave, Right on Balladier Blvd, Left on Sun Ridge Dr, Right on Sun Ridge Way, Left on Rising Sun Ct to

6615

**Prop Desc:** Won't Last Long! Currently the only available property in Furnas Forge\*. Built by Nick A Peth, this 3 bedroom, 2.5 bath

custom home has so much extra to offer. Completely remodeled full basement with additional half bath features a 56' x 16'+ family/recreation room, 3 double-doored storage closets, large mechanical room with storage, new Amana furnace and A/C (2021), Generac backup generator system (7/2019) & new basement windows (2021). Main level features new flooring throughout (2021-2022), Anderson wood windows, gas fireplace, vaulted & trayed ceilings, skylights, large kitchen / dining room with pantry, range, refrigerator, dishwasher, microwave, and breakfast bar.

Master suite with full bath & walk-in closet. Don't miss this one!

**Legal Desc:** FURNAS FORGE 5 LOT# 111

ROOM	<u>DIMS</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>	<u>ROOM</u>	<u>DIMS</u>	<u>LEVEL</u>
Entry Room	9 x 7	Main	Great Room	17 x 17	Main
Dining Room	11 x 10	Main	Kitchen	16 x 11	Main
Primary Bedroom	16 x 14	Main	Bedroom	14 x 11	Main
Bedroom	12 x 11	Main	Rec Room	56 x 16	Basement
		_			

Utility Room 32 x 12 Basement

 FB Level 1:
 2
 FB Level 2:
 0
 FB Level 3:
 0
 FB Level 4:
 0
 FB Lower Level:
 0

 HB Level 1:
 0
 HB Level 3:
 0
 HB Level 4:
 0
 HB Lower Level:
 1

Miscellaneous Information

Distressed Prop:NoneSemi Annual Tax:\$1,708LConditions:Assessments:Of RecordBus Dist to Trns:Lot Dim:Irregular

Property Information

Age:16-20 YearsAvail Financing: Conventional, FHA, VAOccupancy:NegotiatedLevels:1 Story

Construction:Brick, Cedar, FrameBasement:Finished, FullFireplace:Gas, Insert, One, StarterZoning:ResidentialHeat System:Forced Air, Humidifier, Natural GasCooling:CentralAppliances:Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal, Microwave, Range, Refrigerator, Water Softener

Style: Total Rooms:

**Garage:** 2 Car, Attached, Opener

**Utilities:** 220 Volt Outlet, Backup Generator, City Water, Natural Gas, Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer **Inside Features:** Gas Water Heater, High Speed Internet, Paddle Fans, Smoke Alarm(s), Walk in Closet

**Kitchen Features:** Laminate Counters, Pantry **Outside Features:** Cable TV, Fence, Patio



Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed. All representations are approximate. Individual verification is recommended. Copyright 2022 Dayton Realtors®. All rights reserved.



























5.00



































Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed







# STATE OF ORION

#### STATE OF OHIO

#### DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

#### RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

**Purpose of Disclosure Form:** This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

#### OWNER INSTRUCTIONS

**Instructions to Owner:** (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

Owner's Initials PKR	D. 1 22-22
	Date 3-23-20
Owner's Initials	Date

Purchaser's Initials	Date	
Purchaser's Initials	Date	



# STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY	DISCLOSURE FORM
Pursuant to section 5302.30 of the Revised Code and rule 1301:5-6-10	of the Administrative Code.
TO BE COMPLETED BY OWNER (Please Print)	
Property Address: 6615 RISING SUN CT	WAYNESVILLE OH 45068
Owners Name(s):  PHYLLIS K ROSS	
Date: / March 23rd ,2022	,
Owner is not occupying the property. If owner is occupying to If owner is not occupying	the property, since what date:  3 2014 the property, since what date:
THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS OF THE OWNER AR	E BASED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE
A) WATER SUPPLY: The source of water supply to the property is  Public Water Service Holding Tank  Private Water Service Cistern  Private Well Spring  Shared Well Pond  Do you know of any current leaks, backups or other material problems  No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but	Unknown Other with the water supply system or quality of the water?
Is the quantity of water sufficient for your household use? (NOTE: water suffi	cing the property is (check appropriate boxes):  Septic Tank Filtration Bed Inspected By:
Do you know of any previous or current leaks, backups or other matery Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs co	
Information on the operation and maintenance of the type of sewage department of health or the board of health of the health district in C) ROOF: Do you know of any previous or current leaks or other a If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed (but not look by the complete of the property, including but not limited to any area below grant of "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs completed:	which the property is located.  material problems with the roof or rain gutters? Yes No onger than the past 5 years):  nt water leakage, water accumulation, excess moisture or other
Owner's Initials PKR Date 3-23-22 Owner's Initials Date (Page 2 o	Purchaser's Initials Date Purchaser's Initials Date

Property Address_	6615	RISING	SUN	CT		WAYNESVILLE	OH	45068
condensation; ice d	damming;	sewer ov	erflov	ted damage to floors, w v/backup; or leaking pi epairs completed:	es, plumbing fixtures	sult of flooding; moistures, or appliances? Yes	seepage:	moisture
				or mold by a qualified ner you have an inspec		Yes No nediation undertaken:		
				ntains mold. Some pe we a mold inspection of		ive to mold than others. spector.	If conce	erned about
EXTERIOR WAI than visible minor interior/exterior wa	LLS): Docracks or alls?  If "Yes"	o you kno blemishe ', please d	w of a s) or o	any previous or curre other material problems be and indicate any repa	nt movement, shifting with the foundation,	CE, FLOORS, INTERI deterioration, material c basement/crawl space, flo diffications to control the c	racks/sett oors, or	tling (other
				fire or smoke damage t				
insects/termites in	or on the	property of	or any	existing damage to the	property caused by v	current presence of any wood destroying insects/to be past 5 years):	ermites?	Yes IN
mechanical system  1) Electrical  2) Plumbing (pipe  3) Central heating  4) Central Air con  5) Sump pump  6) Fireplace/chim  7) Lawn sprinkler  If the answer to an	ss? If you ss) ditioning ney y of the a	r property YES	y does NC V	not have the mechanic N/A 8 9 9 10 11 12	al system, mark N/A of Water softener a. Is water softener less Security System a. Is security system b. Central vacuum b. Built in appliances b. Other mechanical system and indicate any re	eased?		N/A
<ol> <li>Lead-Based Pa</li> <li>Asbestos</li> <li>Urea-Formalde</li> <li>Radon Gas         <ol> <li>If "Yes", inc</li> </ol> </li> </ol>	int  hyde Foa  licate levenazardous y of the a	als on the m Insulati el of gas in s substance	prope ion f knoves es stions	vn	be and indicate any re	Unknown  Unknown  pairs, remediation or miti		
Owner's Initials Owner's Initials	KR D	ate <u>3</u> -23 Date	<u>3-22</u>	) (Pag	e 3 of 5)	Purchaser's Initials Purchaser's Initials	Da	ite

Property Address_6615 RISING SUN CT	WAYNESVILLE	OH	45068
I) UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS/WELLS: Do you know of any undergnatural gas wells (plugged or unplugged), or abandoned water wells on the property? If "Yes", please describe:	Yes No	ng or remo	ved), oil or
Do you know of any oil, gas, or other mineral right leases on the property? Yes	No		
Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence purchaser deems necessary w Information may be obtained from records contained within the recorder's offic			
J) FLOOD PLAIN/LAKE ERIE COASTAL EROSION AREA: Is the property located in a designated flood plain? Is the property or any portion of the property included in a Lake Erie Coastal Erosion	n Area?	/ U	nknown
K) DRAINAGE/EROSION: Do you know of any previous or current flooding, affecting the property? Yes No If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs, modifications or alterations to the problems (but not longer than the past 5 years):	property or other attempts t		<b>S</b>
L) ZONING/CODE VIOLATIONS/ASSESSMENTS/HOMEOWNERS' ASSO building or housing codes, zoning ordinances affecting the property or any nonconfo If "Yes", please describe:	rming uses of the property?	of any viol	ations of No
Is the structure on the property designated by any governmental authority as a historidistrict? (NOTE: such designation may limit changes or improvements that may be If "Yes", please describe:	made to the property).	ed in an hi Yes	storic No
Do you know of any recent or proposed assessments, fees or abatements, which co If "Yes", please describe:		Yes V	No
List any assessments paid in full (date/amount) List any current assessments:monthly fee Len	gth of payment (years	month	s)
Do you know of any recent or proposed rules or regulations of, or the payment of an including but not limited to a Community Association, SID, CID, LID, etc.  If "Yes", please describe (amount)		l with this	property,
M) BOUNDARY LINES/ENCROACHMENTS/SHARED DRIVEWAY/PART following conditions affecting the property? Yes No	YWALLS: Do you know		he es No
1) Boundary Agreement 2) Boundary Dispute  4) Shared Driveway 5) Party Walls	rom or on Adjacent Propert	y	
N) OTHER KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS: The following are other known in	material defects in or on the	property:	
For purposes of this section, material defects would include any non-observable phy be dangerous to anyone occupying the property or any non-observable physical conceptorerty.	rsical condition existing on the dition that could inhibit a pe	he propert	y that could of the
Owner's Initials PKR Date 3:23-22 Owner's Initials Date (Page 4 of 5)	Purchaser's Initials _ Purchaser's Initials _	Da	ite

PURCHASER: \_\_\_\_

#### **CERTIFICATION OF OWNER**

Owner certifies that the statements contained in this form are made in good faith and based on his/her actual knowledge as of the date signed by the Owner. Owner is advised that the information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law or that may exist to preclude fraud, either by misrepresentation, concealment or nondisclosure in a transaction involving the transfer of residential real estate.

residential real estate.	
OWNER: Phyllis R Ross	DATE: 3-23-22
PHYZLIS K ROSS OWNER:	DATE:
RECEIPT AND ACKNOWLEDG	GEMENT OF POTENTIAL PURCHASERS
5302.30(G). Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5302 purchase contract for the property, you may rescind the pu Owner or Owner's agent, provided the document of resci	gation to update this form but may do so according to Revised Code Section 2.30(K), if this form is not provided to you prior to the time you enter into a urchase contract by delivering a signed and dated document of rescission to ission is delivered <u>prior</u> to all three of the following dates: 1) the date of and 3) within 3 business days following your receipt or your agent's receipt
	offsite conditions. Purchaser should exercise whatever due diligence that may affect purchaser's decision to purchase the property.
Registration and Notification Law (commonly referred written notice to neighbors if a sex offender resides or public record and is open to inspection under Ohio's I	purchaser deems necessary with respect to Ohio's Sex Offender I to as "Megan's Law"). This law requires the local Sheriff to provide intends to reside in the area. The notice provided by the Sheriff is a Public Records Law. If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes soffice regarding the notices they have provided pursuant to Megan's
If concerned about this issue, purchaser assumes resp	chaser deems necessary with respect to abandoned underground mines. consibility to obtain information from the Ohio Department of Natural map of known abandoned underground mines on their website at
	OF THIS DISCLOSURE FORM AND UNDERSTAND THAT THE VINERS ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY
My/Our Signature below does not constitute approval of an	y disclosed condition as represented herein by the owner.
PURCHASER:	DATE:

(Page 5 of 5)